FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		COI 04-	20-2000	ET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
	exp. 4/94) + 10.00	1884 184 18 4 184 1	R 1945 HALL EVER HALL 1219 1956 AAL Belle 1966 Belle 1966 1984 1996 1996	_	_	_	
Tab settings ⇒	onorable Commissioner of	Fatents 101	325387	.d original	documents or co	pv thereof.	
	3100						
	nveying party(ies): John R. Frey	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Aluminum Corporation					
	John K. Frey		Name: Three	rnational	Aluminum C	or poraction	
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attac	Internal Addr	ress:		28.3 PTO		
3. Nature of co	on veyanc e:				12. 12. 12. 13.		
🖄 Assignm	nent	Street Addre	Street Address: 767 Monterey Pass Road in S				
☐ Security	Agreement						
□ Other		City: <u>Monter</u>	ey Park	_State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 91754		
Execution Date	e: March 28, 2000	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No				
4. Application	number(s) or patent num	mber(s): 291/	21583				
If this docu	ment is being filed togetl	,	·	te of the app	lication is: Mar	ch 28, 2000	
	Application No.(s)		B. Patent N				
ri. Tatorit	(ppiloation (40.(6)		D. Tatom W	0.(3)			
4/14/2000 ZABRAHA1 2 FC:581	00000028 29121583 40.00 0P	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 🖔 No				
	ddress of party to whom document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Wi	lliam W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Add	dress: <u>Suite 512</u>	☑ Enclosed					
					rand to deposit	nacount	
			G Addionze	ed to be chai	ged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.			8. Deposit acco	8. Deposit account number:			
	dena State:		(Attach duplicat	te copy of this p	age if paying by de	eposit account)	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
the original	of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and co	prrect and an	y attached copy		
	W. Haefliger of Person Signing To	tal number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and docume		Date	
	**				·	**************************************	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, JOHN R. FREY, of Riverside, in the County of Riverside, in the State of California, have invented a certain new and useful design in DOOR LATCH WITH LEVER CONTROL for which I have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent on the 28th day of March , 2000;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL ALUMINUM CORPORATION, a California corporation having its place of business at 767 Monterey Pass Road, Monterey Park, California 91754, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, JOHN R. FREY, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL

- 1 -

ALUMINUM CORPORATION, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto INTERNATIONAL ALUMINUM CORPORATION, any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Monterey Park , California, this day of 3-28 , 2000.

Docket 12,094

- 2 -